compensation in addition to meeting the physical, emotional, and social needs of such unrelated 
aged or ill persons. 

CONVENIENCE STORE: Any retail establishment offering for sale prepackaged food products, 
household items, and other goods commonly associated with the same and having a gross floor 
area of less than two thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet. 

COUNTY: Walton County, Georgia. 

DENSITY: The number of dwelling units permitted per net acre of land. (Gross acre less streets, 
easements, water, open space, etc.) 

DISTRICT: A section of the Town of Between, Georgia, within which the zoning regulations are

[...]

institution, hospital, and public library, institution for children or dependents. 

9.6.2 Site Requirements 
1. A gasoline service station shall have a minimum frontage on the primary street of one hundred 

twenty (120) feet and a minimum area of twelve thousand (12,000) square feet.  
2. All buildings shall be set back forty (40) feet from all street right-of-way lines and all 

canopies shall be set back fifteen (15) feet from all street right-of-way lines. 

9.6.3 Access to Site 
Vehicular entrances or exits at a gasoline service station: